

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10357/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in WP No. 5349/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. BATLIBOI ENGINEERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL VESSELS & STRUCTURES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks limited to the question as to why th  
e petitioner be

not permitted to file the written statement and contest the matter on merits.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner in order to show his bona

fide shall deposit a sum of

Rs.1,00,000/- to the credit of the suit before the trial court within six weeks from today which shall be

kept in deposit in a nationalised bank to the credit of suit.

There shall be an interim stay of further proceedings.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master